United States Court of Appeals For the Eighth Circuit Thomas F. Eagleton U.S. Courthouse 111 South 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Room 24.329 St. Louis, Missouri 63102

VOICE (314) 244-2400 FAX (314) 244-2780 www.ca8.uscourts.gov

## Notice of Proposed Local Rule Changes Opportunity for Public Comment Closes August 27, 2021

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2071(b), notice is hereby given that the Eighth Circuit proposes revisions to its Local Rules. Comments are invited. The deadline for public comments is August 27, 2021.

Following are active links to: (1) <u>a summary of the proposed revisions</u>, (2) <u>a red-line copy</u> <u>of the Local Rules</u>, and (3) <u>a clean copy of the revised Local Rules</u>.

If ultimately approved by the Court, the revised Rules would become effective October 1, 2021.

Please send all comments to the following addresses:

By email: rules comments2021@ca8.uscourts.gov

OR

By regular mail: Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit 111 S. 10<sup>th</sup> Street Room 24.329 St. Louis, MO 63102

Date: July 28, 2021

Michael E. Gans, Clerk

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court